PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3013056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS GONZALEZ	08/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREATCALL, INC.	
Street Address:	10935 VISTA SORRENTO PKWY.	
Internal Address:	#200	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6963283
Patent Number:	7084771
Patent Number:	7423538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: kheil@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	918018, 918019, 918020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. BOYD
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Boyd/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502966457 REEL: 033690 FRAME: 0646

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033690 FRAME: 0647

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER, an individual, having offices at 6138 N. McClay St., San Bernardino, CA 92407, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto GreatCall, Inc., with an office at 10935 Vista Sorrento Pkwy, #200, San Diego, CA 92130, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following listed in Attachment 1 (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below (the "Patents");
- (b) all provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents or other governmental grants or issuances (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions and registrations of any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (a) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (a) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e);
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown and whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under Patents and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g) and all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:

PATENT REEL: 033690 FRAME: 0648

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents or any of the foregoing categories (a) through (h).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at 3-4-14 on , 2014.

ASSIGNOR

By: Shomal Longley
Name: THOMAS GONZALEZ
Title: INVENTOR

[HAVE THIS SIGNATURE PAGE NOTARIZED]

PATENT REEL: 033690 FRAME: 0649

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of San Bernardino	
On <u>8-4-2014</u> before me, <u>Jeson</u>	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Thomas Gonzalez	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of int.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JASON J. TEURMAN COMM. # 1929894 Notary Public - California SAN BERNARDINO
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal) SAN BERNARDING My Commission Express March 24, 2015
*	
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
(Title or description of attached document continued)	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Additional information)	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☐ Individual (s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
Cl Corporate Officer	 information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
(Title)	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
	corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). • Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07.800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

Attachment 1

Patent Rights

Patent No.	Appl. No.	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date
US 6,963,283	09/784,654	Child Alert System Thomas A. Gonzalez	USA	Feb. 15, 2001	Nov. 8, 2005
US 7,084,771	11,187,198	Child Alert System Thomas A. Gonzalez	USA	Jul. 21, 2005	Aug. 1, 2006
US 7,423,538	11,452,548	Child Alert System Thomas A. Gonzalez	USA	Jun. 15, 2006	Sept. 9, 2008

PATENT REEL: 033690 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 09/08/2014